Practice Alert Within five (5) rrD..nutes after the llaming was sounded. 

(4) Nine (9) fire incidents were reported, with one (1) 
being a hit incident, caUSing minor damage. 

(5 ) Five (5) Missile Spot Reports were processed. 

e. (3) pr Operations 

(1) During the month of }1a,y 1967, VMCJ-1 new a total of 
one thousand, five, hundred and fifty-seven (1,557) hours. One thousand, 
five hundred and fourteen (1,,514) of these hours were combat hours. 
This is a ne1oJ' record for combat hours flown in the First Marine Air Wing 
since arriving in the Republic of Vietnam. 

operations: 
(2) During the month" Vl:1CJ_1 participated 1m the folloWing 

OPERATION 

PRAIRIE IV